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No Saturday, Sunday, Holiday Service

Operated by NORTRAN

====Rush Hour

AM Northbound
and PM Southbound
ONLY

River
Rd. Station

For travel information,
call the RTA Travel Center

..

Regional
D=
In Chicago:

836-7000

In the suburbs
toll free:

1-800-972-7000

FARES & TRANSFERS

Local Fare - Rt. 230-232-233

Adult 50
Pace Transfer 35¢
Reduced* 35¢
Pace Transfer 20¢

Children under age 7 Free**

*Reduced fares include children ages 7-11, senior
citizens and handicapped persons (with RTA
Special User Card) and students (high school or
younger with appropriate identification) to or from
school only during school hours;

**When accompanied by a fare paying passenger
(A maximum of two children for each fare paying
passenger).

Fares are subject to change.

| EXACT CHANGE REQUIRED |

Des_
"~ Plaines
- Locals

Schedule
Effective
December 7, 1987

‘-[ NORTRAN

230 - 232 - 233




6:36 am
7:06
730
7.36
7:40
8:06
8:36
9:06
9:36
10:06
11:.06
12:06pm
1:06
2:06
3:06
4:06
4:36
5:06
5:36
6:06
6:36
7:02

6:42 am
712

7.42

8:12

8:42

9:12

9:42

10:12 1
1112

6:55am SB
7:18 SB
7:41 SB
157 SB
8:14 SB
8:48 SB
044  SB

12: 12pm 12:44pm SB
11

2: 14
3:12
4:12
4:42
5:12
5:42
6:12
6:42
7:07

2:44
3:44

4:44

5:44

6:44

SB
SB

SB
SB

Route 230 Southbound to River Road Station Route 230 Northbound to Des Plaines
Pear 0ak Maple River Devon River Devon Touhy Touhy
Ellin White Touhy Touhy River CTA River River Maple
— 550am 5:56 am 6:01am — 6:08am 6:12am 6:20am 6:24 am — 6:31lam
- 6:20 6:26 6:31 — 6:38 6:42 6:50 6:54 6:58 7:01|
— 6:50 6:56 7:01 = 7:08 7:12 e 7:00S — 7:08)
7:04 NB 7:20 7:26 7:31 — 7:38 7:42 7:20 7:24 7:28 7:31
L) 7:50 7:56 8:01 = 8:08 8:12 — 7:30S - 7:35
8:04 NB 8:20 8:26 8:31 — 8:38 8:42 7:50 7:54 7:58 8:01|
e 8:50 8:56 9:01 —_ 9:08 9:12 8:20 8:24 8:28 8:31
9:20 9:25 9:29 —_ 9:35 9:38 8:50 8:54 8:58 9:01
9:34 NB  10:20 10:26 10:31 10:38 10:42 9:20 9:24 — 9:31|
e 11:20 11:26 sl 11:38 11:42 9:50 9:54 10:01|
12:04 NB  12:20pm 12:26pm 12:31pm — 12:38pm 12:42pm 10:50 10:54 1101
2:04 NB 1:20 1:26 1331 - 1:38 1:42 15150 11:54 12:01pm
— 2:20 2:26 2:31 — 2:38 2:42 12:50pm  12:54pm - 1:0
— — 3:10S 3:14S - — - 1:50 1:54 - 2:0
3:04 3:20 3:26 3:31 - 3:38 3:42 2:50 2:54 - 3:0
—_ 3:50 3:56 4:01 - 4:08 4:12 3:50 3:54 — 4:01
4:06 NB 4:20 4:26 4:31 4:34 4:38 4:42 4:20 4:24 e 4:31
4:47 NB 4:50 4:56 5:01 5:04 5:08 5:12 4:50 4:54 - 5:01
5:09 NB 5:20 5:26 5:31 5:34 5:38 5:42 5:20 5:24 — 5:31
5:36 NB 5:50 5:56 6:01 —_ 6:08 6:12 5:50 5:54 — 6:01
6:16 NB 6:20 6:26 6:31 — 6:38 6:42 6:20 6:24 AL 6:31
6:50 6:53 —_ 6:58
S - An additional bus to Devon/Stillwell on schooldays only No Sunday o7 Holiday Service S- Additional trips from Devon/Stillwell on schooldays only
Saturdays Only - Southbound
— 8:20am 8:26am 8:31am 8:38am 8:42am 8:50am 8:54am 9:01Am
9:04 NB 9:20 9:26 9:31 9:38 9:42 9:50 9:54 10:01
— 10:20 10:26 10:31 10:38 10:42 10:50 10:54 11:.01
11:04 NB 11:20 11:26 11231 11:38 11:42 11:50 11:54 12:01pm
12:04 NB  12:20pm 12:26pm 12:31pm - 12:38 12:42pm 12:50pm 12:54pm - 1:01
1:04 NB 1:20 1:26 1:31 — 1:38 1:42 1:50 1:54 — 2:01
— 2:20 2:26 2:31 - 2:38 2:42 2:50 2:54 — 3:01
3:04 NB 3:20 3:26 3:31 — 3:38 3:42 3:50 3:54 - 4:01
4:04 NB 4:20 4:26 4:31 — 4:38 4:42 4:50 4:54 - 5:01
5:04 NB 5:20 5:26 5:31 — 5:38 5:42 5:50 5:54 6:01
Route 232 West Side Weekdays Only Route 233 Southwest Weekdays Only
Des Plaines Des Plaines Des Plaines
C&NW C&NW Station C&NW Station C&NW C&NW C&NW Station
Train (Pearson Wolf & Thacker Thacker (Pearson Train Train (Pearson Wolf Touhy
Time Ellinwood) Thacker & Beau & Wolf Ellinwood) Time Time Ellinwood) Oakton Mt. Prospect
6:10am 6 15am 6.20am 6.25am 6:30am e — 6:10am 6 17am 6.22hm
6 40 646 652 6:58 7:05 7:10am  SB 0 , 6.40 647 6.52|
7 04am  NB 7210 Lil6 7:22 728 7135 7.41 SB 7:04am NB 7:108 7 17/ 722
7 40 7 46 1:52 7:58 8:05 812 SB - 7 40S 747 7 52|
8 04 NE 810 816 8:22 828 8:35 8:48 SB 8 04 NB 8 10 8:17 8 22|
NB 915 9:20 925 9:30 9:35 - SB - 8.45 B9l 855
3:04 NB 3:15pm 3:21pm 3:27 pm 3:33pm 3:39 pm 3:44 SB 24 04 NB 2:45 pm 2:50 pm 2:55pm
4:06 NB 4:10 4:16 4:22 4:28 4:35 4:44 SB 3:04 NB 3:15 3:20 3:25
- - 4:40 4:46 4:52 4:58 5:05 - - 4:06 NB 4:10 4:17 4:22
5:09 NB 5:10 5:16 5:22 5:28 5:35 5:54 SB pd 4:40 4:47 4:52
5:36 NB 5:40 5:46 5:52 5:58 6:05 - - 5:09 NB 5:10 5:17 5:22
6:16 NB 6:15 6:20 6:25 6:30 6:37 g A 5:36 NB 5:40 5:47 5:52
6:16 NB  6:15 6:22 6:27

SHADED COLUMNS INDICATE TRAIN TIMES

% NB = Northbound SB - Southbound

S - An addiional bus

on schooldays 2nly

9:06am
10:06
11:06
12:06pm
1:06
2:06
3:06
4:06
5:06
6:06

Oakton
Wolf

6 27am
0157
12
197
827
901
3:01S pm
3:35
4:27
4:57
5:27
5:57
6:32

No Saturday | Sunday. or Holiday service

9:12am 9:44
10:12 10:44
11:12 11:44
12:12pm 12: 44

1:12

212 2.44

3:12 -

4:12 -

512 5:44

6:12 =

Des Plaines

C&NW Station C&NW

(Pearson Train

Ellinwood) Time

6 35am 6:55am

7 05 710

735 7.41

8 05 8:12

8 35 8:48

9 07

3:07 pm 3:44

3:42 -

4:36 4:44

5:06 -

5:36 5:44

6:06 -

6:39 6:44

NB
NB
NB
NB

NB

SB
SB
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